**The 15<sup>th</sup> International Symposium on Molinology** 17 - 25 August 2019, Berlin, Germany

17 - 25 August 2019, Berlin, Germany The International Molinological Society (TIMS) Hosted by: TIMS Berlin e.V. Symposium Chairman: Gerald Bost



## **Registration Form**

(To be returned before the 15<sup>th</sup> of February, 2019)

Please send the complete form to:							
TIMS Symposium 2019 c/o TIMS Berlin e.V. Gerald Bost Bulgenbachweg 24, D-13465 Berlin							
Or <b>, preferably</b> , by e-mail as an attachment to: <u>tims2019@windmill.de</u> Make sure it will arrive before the 15 <sup>th</sup> of February 2019 and keep a copy for your own reference.							
Surname:	First name:		Male				
Address/street:			E Female				
Town and postal code:	Country:						
Telephone:	Mobile Phone:						
E-Mail:							
Name of accompanying person:			1ale 🗌 Female				
I am registering for the following parts:	Symposium	Pre-Tour	Post-tour				
Papers         I intend to present a:          formal paper         Short contribution         Title:         Co-author(s):							
Equipment needed: Please notice: Laptop with LCD projector is provided. Please upload your presentation, video, pictures etc. before the conference. We will check it on our electronic devices. We need your contribution (full text of formal papers or abstract of short contribution) by the 1 <sup>st</sup> of April 2019. "Formal paper instructions" can be found on www.molinology.org							
Bookshop (please read the information "TIMS book shop 2019.pdf") I intend to sell books / posters / postcards:							
Accommodation         Single room       twin(double room) shared with:         Extra nights at hotel - please specify alternative arrival and/or departure dates:         Arrival:       Departure:         Special dietary requirements (please specify):							
Travel information         Travelling by:       Plane         Train       Car         Bus       not known yet							

## Page: 2 Name:

## Calculation of your fee (all inclusive)

<b></b>			I	I		1		
Fees per person	Double roo	om (D)	Single (S)	Number of	of persons	Total in EURO		
Symposium Week 17 – 25 August 2019	Hotel Parklı € 980	nn, Berlin	Hotel ParkInn, Berlin € 1.300   □	x		€		
Pre-Tour	Hotel on the	e tour (D)	Hotel on the tour (S)					
12 – 17 August 2019 Post-Tour	€ 550 Hotel on the tour (D)		€ 610 Hotel on the tour (S)	X		€		
25 – 31 August 2019	€ 700 □		€ 832	x		€		
TOTAL DUE						€		
Deposit	<b>Deposit per person</b> is $400 \in$ for the Symposium and $200 \in$ for each the tours.				€ for each of	€		
If you don't want to participate the whole Symposium, you can select your program:Key paper presentations at the URANIA only *1Registration fee $10 \in$ persons x 10,00 = $\in$								
18 August 2019         Paper session only *2       Monda         including soft drinks, 2 coffee       Wedne         breaks and 1 lunch       Friday		ay, 19 August 2019 esday, 21 August 2019 /, 23 August 2019 day, 24. August 2019 (ha	19 1 2019 days x		65,00 = €			
Please note:								
*1 For mill friends, who only want to spend a day at the URANIA, we ask for a registration fee. You have to make your own travel arrangements. You can buy books etc. but you cannot sell.								
*2 All paper sessions are at the Hotel Park Inn. Please see program for more information.								
Payment								
☐ I will pay the deposit now, the final payment will be settled before April 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2019								
□ I will pay the full sum now								
Payment to TIMS Berlin e.V. account: Bank: Deutsche Skatbank Bank account holder: TIMS Berlin e.V. Holder address: Bulgenbachweg 24 D-13465 Berlin International Bank Account Number (IBAN): DE55 8306 5408 0004 0535 59 Bank Identifier Code (BIC): GENO DEF1 SLR								
Banking costs that occur when receiving the transferred money at the Deutsche Skatbank, have to be settled with the Organising Committee when participants arrive for the Pre Symposium Tour or the Symposium. These costs will be minimal, if your payment/transfer to Deutsche Skatbank will be made in Euros. In this way, one also avoids the rather heavy conversion costs of the Deutsche Skatbank.								
I have read and understood the enclosed "Practical Information and Registration Guidelines", especially the paragraphs "Responsibilities" and "Cancellation". I certify my agreement as well as that of my companion, if applicable.								
Date:	Pate: Signature:							